NB : un soumissionnaire peut être attributaire de plusieurs lots.

5. COUT PREVISIONNEL

Le coût prévisionnel de l'opération à l'issue des études préalables est de:
- lot 1 : treize milHor)s (13.000.000) de francs CFA toutes taxes comprises.

- lot 2 ; vingt-deux millions (22.000.000) de francs CFA toutes taxes comprises.
6. PARTICIPATION ET ORIGINE

La participation au présent Appel d'Offres est ouverte à égalité des conditions à toutes les entreprises
des routes et des travaux publics installées au Cameroun.

7. FINANCEMENT

Les travaux objet du présent Appel d'Offres sont financés par le Budget d'Investissement Public de

[...]

CAUTIONNEMENT DE SOUMISSION

Chaque soumissionnaire devra joindre à ses pièces administratives une caution de soumission établie
par une banque de premier ordre agréée par le Ministère chargé des finances et dont la liste figure dans la pièce
12 du DAC, d'un montant de deux cent soixante mille (260.000) francs CFA pour le premier lot et 440 000
(quatre cent quarante mille) pour le second; valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date originale de
validité des offres.

9. CONSULTATION DU DOSSIER D'APPEL D'OFFRES

Le dossier peut être consulté et retiré aux heures ouvrables à la Commune de Tcholliré dès publication

[...]

opening work of Laboun-CRC road
Batch 2: rehabilitation work of rural tracks in Mayo-Galké

NE: the tenderer can be awarded of the two batches

5. ESTIMATED COST

The estimated cost of the services, subject of the présent consultation is:
- Batch 1: thirteen Million (13.000.000) CFA francs.
- Batch 2: twenty-two Million (22 000 000) CFA francs

6. PARTICIPATION AND ORIGIN
Participation in this invitation to tender is open to equality of conditions in ail enterprises of road works

and the Public Works, installed on the national territory.

7. FINANCING

Supplies which form the subject of this invitation to tender shall be finanoed by the PIB/Exercise 2023.
8.ADIV1ISSIBILITY OFOFFERS

Each bldder must înclude in hîs administrative documents, a bld bond issued by a first rate-bank
approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance featuring on the list in document 12 of the tender file of an
amount of two hundred sixty thousand (260.000 ) CFA francs for the first batch and four hundred forty
thousand (440 000) CFA Francs for the second batch; valld for thirty (30) days beyond the vaiidity of the
offers.

9. CONSULTATION OF TENDER FILE

The file may be consulted during working hours at the Tcholliré Councii.
10. ACQUISITION OF TENDER FILE

The tender file may be obtained at the Tcholliré Councii upon publication of this notice, against